
 

 

 

OUR MISSION: To provide our customers with high-quality, efficient and reliable water, power and sewer 
services in a manner that values environmental and community interests and sustains the resources entrusted 
to our care. 
  

525 Golden Gate Avenue, 13th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94102  

T  415.554.3155 
F  415.554.3161 

TTY  415.554.3488 
 
 
 
 
TO:  Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board 
 
FROM: Megan Imperial, Policy and Government Affairs 
   
DATE:  November 4, 2020 
 
SUBJECT: Purchase of Renewable Energy and Electricity-Related 

Products – Public Utilities Commission – Not to Exceed 
$289,599,120 in Purchases 

Attached please find the amended Resolution retroactively authorizing 
CleanPowerSF to execute an amendment to an agreement with Calpine 
Energy Services, L.P. for electricity-related products to increase the cost by 
$27,000,000 for a total of $30,240,000 and to extend the term by seven years 
to 2029; approving an amendment to an agreement with Calpine for renewable 
energy to increase the cost by $193,299,120 for a total of $242,979,817 and to 
extend the term by seven years to 2029; and approving an agreement with 
Calpine for electricity-related products for $59,400,000, with a term of 
December 31, 2022 through December 31, 2029.  
 
 
The following is a list of accompanying documents: 

1. Board of Supervisors Resolution 
2. CCSF – CPSF RFO – RA Supply (Aug. 3rd, 2020) 
3. CCSF – CPSF RFO – RA Supply (Sept. 2nd, 2020) 
4. CCSF – CPSF RFO – RA Supply (Sept. 29th, 2020) 
5. CCSF – CPSF RFO – RA Supply (Oct. 16th, 2020) 

 
 
Please contact Megan Imperial at (415) 654-1654 if you need any additional 
information on these items. 
 
 


	TO:  Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board

